

PS&E JOB NO : 05C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007125 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2664
 HWY : SR 020,104,116
 TITLE : SR 20, SR 104, SR 116
 STATE HIGHWAYS IN JEFFERSON COUNTY
 PAVING
 05C515
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999 (439)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			31.65 %
			376,000.00	495,000.00	119,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	121.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %
			1,210.00	1,089.00	-121.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER				
	170.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %
			1,700.00	1,190.00	-510.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	30.0000	S.Y.	22.0000	15.0000	-31.82 %
			660.00	450.00	-210.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB				
	3060.0000	L.F.	1.5000	3.0000	100.00 %
			4,590.00	9,180.00	4,590.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	1131.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.6000	-8.00 %
			5,655.00	5,202.60	-452.40
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	33.0000	EACH	175.0000	185.0000	5.71 %
			5,775.00	6,105.00	330.00
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			-37.40 %
			21,000.00	13,145.00	-7,855.00
GRADING					
9	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	5520.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	16.0000	33.33 %
			66,240.00	88,320.00	22,080.00
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	718.0000	TON	13.0000	15.0000	15.38 %
			9,334.00	10,770.00	1,436.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007125 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2664
 HWY : SR 020,104,116
 TITLE : SR 20, SR 104, SR 116
 STATE HIGHWAYS IN JEFFERSON COUNTY
 PAVING
 05C515
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999 (439)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 454.0000	C.Y.	3.5000 1,589.00	10.0000 4,540.00	185.71 % 2,951.00
12	SHOULDER FINISHING 31.2000	MI.	2,000.0000 62,400.00	3,400.0000 106,080.00	70.00 % 43,680.00
DRAINAGE					
13	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 640.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 12,800.00	25.0000 16,000.00	25.00 % 3,200.00
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	45.0000 900.00	75.0000 1,500.00	66.67 % 600.00
STORM SEWER					
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	4,500.0000 4,500.00	50.00 % 1,500.00
SURFACING					
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 253.0000	TON	45.0000 11,385.00	30.0000 7,590.00	-33.33 % -3,795.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		46,700.00	46,700.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 05C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007125 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2664
 HWY : SR 020,104,116
 TITLE : SR 20, SR 104, SR 116
 STATE HIGHWAYS IN JEFFERSON COUNTY
 PAVING
 05C515
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999 (439)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	27772.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	6.0000	71.43 %
			97,202.00	166,632.00	69,430.00
19	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	3000.0000	TON	65.0000	71.2500	9.62 %
			195,000.00	213,750.00	18,750.00
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	55795.0000	TON	58.0000	58.4900	0.84 %
			3,236,110.00	3,263,449.55	27,339.55
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			79,430.00	79,430.00	
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			33,700.00	33,700.00	
23	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	597.0000	TON	75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %
			44,775.00	44,775.00	0.00
24	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-4.00	-4.00	
25	HMA SIDEWALK RAMP				
	5.0000	EACH	650.0000	750.0000	15.38 %
			3,250.00	3,750.00	500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
26	ESC LEAD				
	18.0000	DAY	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %
			1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.5200	ACRE	5,000.0000	1,700.0000	-66.00 %
			2,600.00	884.00	-1,716.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007125 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2664
 HWY : SR 020,104,116
 TITLE : SR 20, SR 104, SR 116
 STATE HIGHWAYS IN JEFFERSON COUNTY
 PAVING
 05C515
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999 (439)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
28	SILT FENCE				
	150.0000	L.F.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %
			1,200.00	900.00	-300.00
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			1,800.00	1,800.00	
TRAFFIC					
30	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	168.0000	L.F.	18.0000	18.0000	0.00 %
			3,024.00	3,024.00	0.00
31	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	144.0000	L.F.	30.0000	18.0000	-40.00 %
			4,320.00	2,592.00	-1,728.00
32	EXTRUDED CURB				
	240.0000	L.F.	12.5000	6.0000	-52.00 %
			3,000.00	1,440.00	-1,560.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST				
	972.0000	L.F.	24.0000	20.3000	-15.42 %
			23,328.00	19,731.60	-3,596.40
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST				
	200.0000	L.F.	28.0000	22.7500	-18.75 %
			5,600.00	4,550.00	-1,050.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	250.0000	L.F.	22.0000	19.2000	-12.73 %
			5,500.00	4,800.00	-700.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1A				
	4.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	1,230.0000	-12.14 %
			5,600.00	4,920.00	-680.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	8.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,640.0000	-8.89 %
			14,400.00	13,120.00	-1,280.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007125 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2664
 HWY : SR 020,104,116
 TITLE : SR 20, SR 104, SR 116
 STATE HIGHWAYS IN JEFFERSON COUNTY
 PAVING
 05C515
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999 (439)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,205.0000	10.25 %
			4,000.00	4,410.00	410.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1				
	12.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	925.0000	-26.00 %
			15,000.00	11,100.00	-3,900.00
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2				
	1479.0000	L.F.	33.0000	41.7500	26.52 %
			48,807.00	61,748.25	12,941.25
41	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	1193.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.6000	12.00 %
			5,965.00	6,680.80	715.80
42	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	15,000.0000	150.00 %
			12,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00
43	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	135.0000	HR	45.0000	45.0000	0.00 %
			6,075.00	6,075.00	0.00
44	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,700.00	3,700.00	
45	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	325.0000	EACH	30.0000	26.2000	-12.67 %
			9,750.00	8,515.00	-1,235.00
46	PAINT LINE				
	366750.0000	L.F.	0.0800	0.0900	12.50 %
			29,340.00	33,007.50	3,667.50
47	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	4867.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.2500	25.00 %
			4,867.00	6,083.75	1,216.75
48	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	89.0000	S.F.	6.0000	3.0000	-50.00 %
			534.00	267.00	-267.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007125 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2664
 HWY : SR 020,104,116
 TITLE : SR 20, SR 104, SR 116
 STATE HIGHWAYS IN JEFFERSON COUNTY
 PAVING
 05C515
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999 (439)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
49	PLASTIC STOP LINE 931.0000	L.F.	3.5000 3,258.50	4.5000 4,189.50	28.57 % 931.00
50	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 46.0000	EACH	100.0000 4,600.00	65.0000 2,990.00	-35.00 % -1,610.00
51	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 254.0000	EACH	10.0000 2,540.00	12.0000 3,048.00	20.00 % 508.00
52	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 3.0000	EACH	10.0000 30.00	12.0000 36.00	20.00 % 6.00
53	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 10.0000	EACH	50.0000 500.00	55.0000 550.00	10.00 % 50.00
54	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 10.0000	EACH	50.0000 500.00	55.0000 550.00	10.00 % 50.00
55	INSET PLASTIC RUMBLE LINE 180.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,800.00	7.0000 1,260.00	-30.00 % -540.00
56	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 19.8300	MI.	1,000.0000 19,830.00	800.0000 15,864.00	-20.00 % -3,966.00
57	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 4 27.1000	MI.	900.0000 24,390.00	650.0000 17,615.00	-27.78 % -6,775.00
58	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 14.6700	HUND	200.0000 2,934.00	150.0000 2,200.50	-25.00 % -733.50
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 24.3000	HUND	300.0000 7,290.00	250.0000 6,075.00	-16.67 % -1,215.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007125 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2664
 HWY : SR 020,104,116
 TITLE : SR 20, SR 104, SR 116
 STATE HIGHWAYS IN JEFFERSON COUNTY
 PAVING
 05C515
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999 (439)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
60	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	1.9500	HUND	1,000.0000	925.0000	-7.50 %
			1,950.00	1,803.75	-146.25
61	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	137030.0000	L.F.	0.3500	0.1500	-57.14 %
			47,960.50	20,554.50	-27,406.00
62	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			-10.22 %
			139,234.00	125,000.00	-14,234.00
63	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	3.0000	EACH	3,900.0000	4,500.0000	15.38 %
			11,700.00	13,500.00	1,800.00
64	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1170.0000	HR	5.0000	13.0000	160.00 %
			5,850.00	15,210.00	9,360.00
65	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			414.02 %
			37,936.00	195,000.00	157,064.00
66	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			126.85 %
			21,600.00	49,000.00	27,400.00
67	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	1429.0000	HR	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %
			57,160.00	57,160.00	0.00
68	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	240.0000	HR	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %
			9,600.00	9,600.00	0.00
69	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	1135.0000	S.F.	16.0000	20.0000	25.00 %
			18,160.00	22,700.00	4,540.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007125 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2664
 HWY : SR 020,104,116
 TITLE : SR 20, SR 104, SR 116
 STATE HIGHWAYS IN JEFFERSON COUNTY
 PAVING
 05C515
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999 (439)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
70	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	15.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %
			750.00	450.00	-300.00
71	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	45.0000	EACH	225.0000	275.0000	22.22 %
			10,125.00	12,375.00	2,250.00
72	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A				
	8.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	800.0000	-55.56 %
			14,400.00	6,400.00	-8,000.00
73	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT				
	108.0000	S.F.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %
			4,320.00	3,780.00	-540.00
74	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	55.0000	EACH	325.0000	400.0000	23.08 %
			17,875.00	22,000.00	4,125.00
75	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	11.0000	EACH	180.0000	250.0000	38.89 %
			1,980.00	2,750.00	770.00
76	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX				
	20.0000	EACH	225.0000	340.0000	51.11 %
			4,500.00	6,800.00	2,300.00
77	TRAINING				
	400.0000	HR	5.0000	20.0000	300.00 %
			2,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00
78	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	
79	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
80	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/27/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:32

PS&E JOB NO : 05C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007125 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2664
 HWY : SR 020,104,116
 TITLE : SR 20, SR 104, SR 116
 STATE HIGHWAYS IN JEFFERSON COUNTY
 PAVING
 05C515
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999 (439)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
81	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			50.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00
82	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1				
	8.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %
			2,000.00	1,600.00	-400.00
83	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2				
	5.0000	EACH	300.0000	400.0000	33.33 %
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00
84	2 INCH BY 12 INCH TREATED TIMBER				
	300.0000	L.F.	25.0000	31.2000	24.80 %
			7,500.00	9,360.00	1,860.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,020,888.00</u>	<u>\$5,496,418.30</u>	<u>9.47%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,020,888.00</u>	<u>\$5,496,418.30</u>	<u>9.47%</u>